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CAYMAN ISLANDS
Household Budget Survey

JANUARY TO DECEMBER, 2023

For optimum accuracy, please print in capital letters and avoid
contact with the edge of the box.
The following will serve as an example:

Transfer the following information from the front page of
the household questionnaire

SAMPLE NO

SECTION 1: CHARACTERISTICS

P     E    R     S     O
     N

     #

1.2 Please indicate the number of
months ... has been a member of this
household in the past 12 months.

1.1 Has ... been living in the Cayman
Islands for at least six (6) months or
intends to stay for at least six (6)
months?

1 .... Yes
2 .... No
99....DK/NS

1.3 What is ...'s relationship to
head of the household?

1.....Head
2.....Spouse (Husband/Wife)
3.....Partner (Unmarried)
4.....Child
5.....Son/daughter-in-law
6.....Grandchild
7.....Parent/parent-in-law
8.....Grandparent
9.....Brother/sister
10.....Other relative
11....Live-in domestic
12....Non-relative      99...DK/NS
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(INFO FOR PERSONS UNDER THE AGE OF 15)

RESULT CODES

1  Fully completed 2  Partially completed

3  Refusal

To be completed for ALL persons
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Updated: Jan 19th 2023

INDIVIDUAL QUESTIONNAIRE 2

DO NOT PHOTOCOPY QUESTIONNAIRE
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SECTION 1: CHARACTERISTICS

1.5 What is ...'s date of birth?

Use 99/9999 for DK/NS

1.4 What is ...'s sex?

1 .... Male
2 .... Female

1.6 What was ...'s age at his/her last
birthday?

    Use 999 for DK/NS

If less than one year write 000

P     E    R     S
     O

     N
     #

To be completed for ALL persons
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SECTION 2: CITIZENSHIP AND MIGRATION

2.2 In what country was ... born?

1.....Cayman Islands 11.....Guyana
2.....Jamaica 12.....Costa Rica
3.....USA 13.....Republic of Ireland
4.....UK 14.....Columbia
5.....Honduras 15.....Phillippines
6......Canada 16.....India
7.....Nicaragua 17.....Australia
8.....Barbados 18.....South Africa
9.....Cuba 19.....Other Caribbean
10....Trinidad & Tobago 20....Rest of the World

99...DK/NS

2.1 Which one of the following best describes
...'s status in the Cayman Islands?

1......Caymanian
2.....Non-Caymanian married to Caymanian
with PR
3.....Non-Caymanian married to Caymanian
with work permit
4.....Non-Caymanian married to Caymanian
WITHOUT rights to work
5.....Permanent resident with government
contract work
6.....Permanent resident with rights to work
7.....Permanent resident WITHOUT rights to
work
8.....Non-Caymanian with government contract
work
9.....Non-Caymanian with work permit
10...Non-Caymanian with NO work permit (e.g.
spouses and children of permit holders)
11...Non-Caymanian with Student Visa
12...Non-Caymanian – Other
99.....DK/NS

2.3 In what year did
... last come to
LIVE in the
Cayman Islands?

If response is
DK/NS, write 9999.

If 1, GO TO 3.1

P     E    R     S     O
     N

     #

To be completed for ALL persons
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SECTION 3: EDUCATION

3.1 Is ... attending school or an educational institution part or
full time?

1....Yes, public, full-time
2....Yes, private, full-time
3....Yes, public, part-time
4....Yes, private, part-time
5....Homeschooled
6....Not attending school
99..DK/NS

P     E    R     S     O
     N

     #

To be completed for ALL persons

3.2 What type of school or educational institution is ... attending?

1....Daycare/Nursery/Preschool
2....Primary School
3....Middle/High/Secondary School
4....Vocational Institution
5....Community College
6....University/College
7....Special Education (eg Lighthouse School, Sunrise Adult
      Training Centre)
8....Other (please specify)
99..DK/NS

If response is 6 or 99, & age more than 5,
GO TO q3.3

If response is 6 or 99, & age less than 5,
GO TO q4.1
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SECTION 3: EDUCATION

3.3 What is the HIGHEST GRADE that ... completed?

1....None    17...Technical/Vocational
2....Daycare/Nursery/Pre-School    18...Associate or equivalent
3....Special Education    19...Bachelor's or equivalent
4....Primary Yr 1    20...Master's or equivalent
5....Primary Yr 2    21...Doctoral or equivalent
6....Primary Yr 3    22...Other (please specify)
7....Primary Yr 4    99...DK/NS
8....Primary Yr 5
9....Primary Yr 6
10..Middle/High School Yr 7
11..Middle/High School Yr 8
12..Middle/High School Yr 9
13..High School Yr 10
14..High School Yr 11
15..High School Yr 12 / A-LVL 1
16..High School Yr 13 / A-LVL 2

P     E    R     S     O
     N

     #

To be completed for those age 5 or older

3.4 What is the HIGHEST EXAMINATION that ... ever passed?

1.....None
2.....COEA, Entry Level
3.....CSEC/CSE, CXC Basic
4.....CSEC/GCE/GCSE/IGCSE 'O Level/Gen/Tech Prof (1 or 2 subjects)
5.....CSEC/GCE/GCSE/IGCSE 'O Level/Gen/Tech Prof (3 or 4 subjects)
6.....CSEC/GCE/GCSE/IGCSE 'O Level/Gen/Tech Prof (5 or more)
7.....High School Diploma or Equivalent Certificate (American/Canadian)
8.....GCE 'A'  Level/CAPE/HSC/HND (1 or 2 subjects)
9.....GCE 'A'  Level/CAPE/HSC/HND (3 or more subjects)
10....IB Diploma
11....Other Secondary/High School Qualification
12....Vocational/Trade Certificate or Diploma
13....Associate Degree
14....Bachelor Degree
15....Professional Qualification (eg. Computer, Accounting)
16....Postgraduate Certificate or Diploma
17....Postgraduate Degree (eg. Masters, Degree in Medicine, Dentistry,
       Veterinary, Law)
18....Earned Doctorate (Ph.D.)
19....Other, please specify
99......DK/NS
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SECTION 4: HEALTH

P     E    R     S
     O

     N
     #

4.1 Did ... visit a doctor, nurse,
pharmacist, healer, spiritual healer,
midwife or other health practitioner
during the past 12 months due to
illness/injury?

1....Yes
2....No

4.2 Was ... admitted to a
public/private hospital or clinic
during the past 12 months?

1...Yes
2...No

4.3 Is ...  covered by Health
Insurance?

(Multiple responses are allowed)

1...Yes, by CINICO
2...Yes, by local private insurance
     paid fully by yourself.
3...Yes, by local private insurance
      paid fully by employer.
4...Yes, by local private insurance
      paid partly by employer.
5....Other insurance abroad
6....No, uninsurable
7....No
8....DK/NS

To be completed for ALL persons
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SECTION 5: GENERAL EXPENSES

P     E    R     S
     O

     N
     #

To be completed for ALL persons

5.1 How much did ... spend on the following in the past 3 months for his/her own use? Please include sales tax for items
purchased abroad.

CODE YES/NO TOTAL COST ($) TOTAL COST ($)

ABROADLOCAL

DESCRIPTION

Food Consumed at Home

Food Consumed Away From Home

Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water

Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

01100000

11100000

01200000

03100000

Food Consumed at Home

Food Consumed Away From Home

Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water

Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

01100000

11100000

01200000

03100000

Food Consumed at Home

Food Consumed Away From Home

Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water

Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

01100000

11100000

01200000

03100000

Food Consumed at Home

Food Consumed Away From Home

Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water

Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

01100000

11100000

01200000

03100000

Food Consumed at Home

Food Consumed Away From Home

Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water

Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

01100000

11100000

01200000

03100000

Food Consumed at Home

Food Consumed Away From Home

Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water

Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

01100000

11100000

01200000

03100000

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
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SECTION 5: GENERAL EXPENSES CONT'D

P     E    R     S
     O

     N
     #

To be completed for ALL persons

CODE YES/NO TOTAL COST ($) TOTAL COST ($)

ABROADLOCAL

DESCRIPTION

5.1 How much did ... spend on the following in the past 3 months for his/her own use? Please include sales tax for items
purchased abroad.

Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)

Transport Services of Goods and Mail

Information and Communication
Technology Equipment

03200000

07320000

07400000

08100000

Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)

Transport Services of Goods and Mail

Information and Communication
Technology Equipment

03200000

07320000

07400000

08100000

Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)

Transport Services of Goods and Mail

Information and Communication
Technology Equipment

03200000

07320000

07400000

08100000

Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)

Transport Services of Goods and Mail

Information and Communication
Technology Equipment

03200000

07320000

07400000

08100000

Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)

Transport Services of Goods and Mail

Information and Communication
Technology Equipment

03200000

07320000

07400000

08100000

Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)

Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)

Transport Services of Goods and Mail

Information and Communication
Technology Equipment

03200000

07320000

07400000

08100000

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

* 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 *
Draft

dr
af

t



Page 9 of 10

SECTION 5: GENERAL EXPENSES CONT'D

P     E    R     S
     O

     N
     #

To be completed for ALL persons

CODE YES/NO TOTAL COST ($) TOTAL COST ($)

ABROADLOCAL

DESCRIPTION

Information and Communication
Technology Services

Recreation and Sporting Events

Video Game Computers, Game Consoles,
Game Apps, and Software

Other Items not specified elsewhere

08300000

09460000

09210000

99999999

Information and Communication
Technology Services

Recreation and Sporting Events

Video Game Computers, Game Consoles,
Game Apps, and Software

Other Items not specified elsewhere

Information and Communication
Technology Services

Recreation and Sporting Events

Video Game Computers, Game Consoles,
Game Apps, and Software

Other Items not specified elsewhere

Information and Communication
Technology Services

Recreation and Sporting Events

Video Game Computers, Game Consoles,
Game Apps, and Software

Other Items not specified elsewhere

Information and Communication
Technology Services

Recreation and Sporting Events

Video Game Computers, Game Consoles,
Game Apps, and Software

Other Items not specified elsewhere

Information and Communication
Technology Services

Recreation and Sporting Events

Video Game Computers, Game Consoles,
Game Apps, and Software

Other Items not specified elsewhere

END INTERVIEW THANK YOU!

08300000

09460000

09210000

99999999

08300000

09460000

09210000

99999999

08300000

09460000

09210000

99999999

08300000

09460000

09210000

99999999

08300000

09460000

09210000

99999999

5.1 How much did ... spend on the following in the past 3 months for his/her own use? Please include sales tax for items
purchased abroad.

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,

Yes No , ,
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COMMENTS
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