

CAYMAN ISLANDS Household Budget Survey JANUARY TO DECEMBER, 2023



INDIVIDUAL QUESTIONNAIRE 2

(INFO FOR PERSONS UNDER THE AGE OF 15)

Information on hand

DO NOT PHOTOCOPY QUESTIONNAIRE

For optimum accuracy, please print in capital letters and avoid contact with the edge of the box.

The following will serve as an example:

the household questionnaire

Shade Circles Like This--> ●

Transfer the following information from the front page of

Α	В	С	٥	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	M
Z	0	Р	Ø	R	5	Т	υ	٧	W	X	У	Z
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0	

RESULT CODES

	SAMPLE NO	O 1 Full O 3 Ref	y completed O 2 Partially completed usal						
SECTION	1: CHARACTERISTICS								
	To be completed for ALL persons								
PERSON#	1.1 Has been living in the Cayman Islands for at least six (6) months or intends to stay for at least six (6) months? 1 Yes 2 No 99DK/NS	1.2 Please indicate the number of months has been a member of this household in the past 12 months.	1.3 What is's relationship to head of the household? 1Head 2Spouse (Husband/Wife) 3Partner (Unmarried) 4Child 5Son/daughter-in-law 6Grandchild 7Parent/parent-in-law 8Grandparent 9Brother/sister 10Other relative 11Live-in domestic 12Non-relative 99DK/NS						
	O 1 O 2 O 99		O 1 O 5 O 9 O 99 O 2 O 6 O 10 O 3 O 7 O 11 O 4 O 8 O 12						
	O 1 O 2 O 99		O 1 O 5 O 9 O 99 O 2 O 6 O 10 O 3 O 7 O 11 O 4 O 8 O 12						
	O 1 O 2 O 99		O 1 O 5 O 9 O 99 O 2 O 6 O 10 O 3 O 7 O 11 O 4 O 8 O 12						
	○ 1○ 2○ 99		O 1 O 5 O 9 O 99 O 2 O 6 O 10 O 3 O 7 O 11 O 4 O 8 O 12						
	O 1 O 2 O 99		O 1 O 5 O 9 O 99 O 2 O 6 O 10 O 3 O 7 O 11 O 4 O 8 O 12						
	O 1 O 2 O 99		O 1 O 5 O 9 O 99 O 2 O 6 O 10 O 3 O 7 O 11 O 4 O 8 O 12						

Updated: Jan 19th 2023





SECTION	1: CHARACTERISTICS		
		To be completed for ALL persons	
E E	1.4 What is's sex?	1.5 What is's date of birth?	1.6 What was's age at his/her last birthday?
R 5	1 Male 2 Female	Use 99/9999 for DK/NS	Use 999 for DK/NS
O Z #			If less than one year write 000
	O 1 O 2		
	O 1 O 2		
	O 1 O 2		
	O 1 O 2		
	O 1 O 2		
	O 1 O 2		





SECTION	2: CITIZENSH	IP AND	MIGRAT	TON							
				To be co	ompleted	for ALL 1	persons				
PERSOZ#	work 9Non-Cayı	an manian ma manian ma manian ma manian ma ights to we nt resident nt resident manian wi manian wi manian wi hildren of manian wi manian wi manian wi	arried to Carried to Cork t with right WITHO th govern th WORK p th NO wo	best describes Caymanian Caymanian Caymanian ernment out to work out rights to ment contract permit ork permit (e.g., olders)	2.2 In 1Ca 2Jai 3US 4UI 5Ha 6Ci 7Ni 8Ba 9Cu	what countyman Islamaica SA K onduras anada caragua urbados uba rinidad &	ntry was . ands	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 19 20F	Guyana Costa Rica Republic of Columbia Phillippind India Australia South Afri Other Car Rest of the	of Ireland es ica ibbean	2.3 In what year did last come to LIVE in the Cayman Islands? If response is DK/NS, write 9999.
	O1 O2 O3 O4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 99	O1 O2 O3 O4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 13 O 14 O 15 O 16	O 17 O 18 O 19 O 20	O 99	
	O1 O2 O3 O4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 99	O 1 O 2 O 3 O 4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 13 O 14 O 15 O 16	O 17 O 18 O 19 O 20	O 99	
	O1 O2 O3 O4	07	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 99	O 1 O 2 O 3 O 4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 13 O 14 O 15 O 16	O 17 O 18 O 19 O 20	O 99	
	O1 O2 O3 O4	07	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 99	O1 O2 O3 O4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 13 O 14 O 15 O 16	O 17 O 18 O 19 O 20	O 99	
	O 1 O 2 O 3 O 4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 99	O1 O2 O3 O4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 13 O 14 O 15 O 16	O 17 O 18 O 19 O 20	O 99	
	O 1 O 2 O 3 O 4		O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 99	O1 O2 O3 O4	O 5 O 6 O 7 O 8	O 9 O 10 O 11 O 12	O 13 O 14 O 15 O 16	O 17 O 18 O 19 O 20	O 99	





SECTION	N 3: EDUCATION	
	To be completed for .	ALL persons
PERSON#	3.1 Is attending school or an educational institution part or full time? 1Yes, public, full-time 2Yes, private, full-time 3Yes, public, part-time 4Yes, private, part-time 5Homeschooled 6Not attending school 99DK/NS If response is 6 or 99, & age less than 5, GO TO q4.1 If response is 6 or 99, & age more than 5, GO TO q3.3	3.2 What type of school or educational institution is attending? 1Daycare/Nursery/Preschool 2Primary School 3Middle/High/Secondary School 4Vocational Institution 5Community College 6University/College 7Special Education (eg Lighthouse School, Sunrise Adult Training Centre) 8Other (please specify) 99DK/NS
	O 1 O 4 O 99 O 2 O 5 O 3 O 6	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6 O 99
	O 1 O 4 O 99 O 2 O 5 O 3 O 6	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6 O 99
	O 1 O 4 O 99 O 2 O 5 O 3 O 6	O1 O4 O7 O2 O5 O8 O3 O6 O99
	O 1 O 4 O 99 O 2 O 5 O 3 O 6	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6 O 99
	O 1 O 4 O 99 O 2 O 5 O 3 O 6	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6 O 99
	O 1 O 4 O 99 O 2 O 5 O 3 O 6	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6 O 99





SECTION 3: EDUCATION To be completed for those age 5 or older 3.3 What is the HIGHEST GRADE that ... completed? 3.4 What is the HIGHEST EXAMINATION that ... ever passed? 17...Technical/Vocational 1....None 2.....COEA, Entry Level 2....Daycare/Nursery/Pre-School 18...Associate or equivalent 3.....CSEC/CSE, CXC Basic 19...Bachelor's or equivalent 3....Special Education 4.....CSEC/GCE/GCSE/IGCSE 'O Level/Gen/Tech Prof (1 or 2 subjects) 4....Primary Yr 1 20...Master's or equivalent 5.....CSEC/GCE/GCSE/IGCSE 'O Level/Gen/Tech Prof (3 or 4 subjects) 5....Primary Yr 2 21...Doctoral or equivalent 6.....CSEC/GCE/GCSE/IGCSE 'O Level/Gen/Tech Prof (5 or more) 6....Primary Yr 3 22...Other (please specify) 7.....High School Diploma or Equivalent Certificate (American/Canadian) 99...DK/NS 8.....GCE 'A' Level/CAPE/HSC/HND (1 or 2 subjects) 7....Primary Yr 4 9.....GCE 'A' Level/CAPE/HSC/HND (3 or more subjects) 8....Primary Yr 5 10....IB Diploma 9....Primary Yr 6 11....Other Secondary/High School Qualification 10..Middle/High School Yr 7 12....Vocational/Trade Certificate or Diploma 11..Middle/High School Yr 8 13....Associate Degree 12..Middle/High School Yr 9 14....Bachelor Degree 13.. High School Yr 10 15....Professional Qualification (eg. Computer, Accounting) 14.. High School Yr 11 16....Postgraduate Certificate or Diploma 15..High School Yr 12 / A-LVL 1 17....Postgraduate Degree (eg. Masters, Degree in Medicine, Dentistry, 16..High School Yr 13 / A-LVL 2 Veterinary, Law) 18....Earned Doctorate (Ph.D.) 19....Other, please specify 99.....DK/NS O 1 O 21 05 09 O 17 O 5 O 9 O 13 O 17 O 1 O 13 O 2 06 O₁₀ O 14 O 18 O 22 O 2 O 6 O₁₀ O 14 O 18 O 11 O 3 07 O 11 O 15 O 19 O 99 O 3 07 O 15 O 19 O 20 O 4 O 8 O 12 O 16 04 O 8 O 12 O 16 O 99 O 21 O 1 O 13 O 1 O 5 09 O 13 O 17 05 O 9 O 17 O 2 O 10 O 18 0 22 O 2 06 O₁₀ O 14 O 18 O 6 O 14 O 15 O 3 07 O 11 O 15 O 19 O 3 07 O 11 O 19 0 99 O 4 O 20 O 8 O 12 O 16 O 99 O₈ O 12 O 16 O 4 O 9 01 O 5 09 O₁₃ O 17 O 21 O 1 O 5 O 13 O 17 O 2 O 14 O 6 O₁₀ O 14 06 O 10 O₁₈ O 22 02 O 18 O₁₅ 07 O 11 O 3 07 O 11 O 19 O 3 O 15 O 19 O 99 O 20 O 4 08 O 12 O₁₆ O 4 O 8 O 12 O 16 O 99 O 13 01 05 09 O₁₇ O 21 O 1 O 5 09 O₁₃ O 17 06 O 2 O 14 O 18 O 2 O 10 O 14 O₁₈ O 6 O 10 O 22 O 11 O 15 07 O 3 **O** 7 O 11 O 15 O 19 O 3 O 19 O 99 O 20 O 4 08 O 12 O 16 O 4 O 8 O 12 O 16 O 99 O 1 O 5 O 9 O 13 O 17 O 21 O₁ O 5 09 O 13 O₁₇ O 2 06 O₁₀ O 14 O 18 O 22 O 2 O 6 O₁₀ O 14 O 18 O 3 07 O 11 O 15 O 19 O 3 07 O 11 O 15 O 19 O 99 O 16 O 20 O 12 O 4 O 8 O 12 O4O 8 O 16 O 99 O 1 O 5 09 O 13 O 17 O 21 O 1 O 5 O 9 O 13 O 17 O 2 O 6 O 10 O 18 O 22 O 2 O 6 O 10 O 14 O 18 O 14 O 3 07 O 11 O 15 O 19 O 99 O 3 O 7 O 11 O 15 O 19 O 20 O 4 O 8 O 12 O 16 O 4 O 8 O 12 O 16 O 99





SECTION 4: HEALTH									
	To be	completed for ALL persons							
P E R S	4.1 Did visit a doctor, nurse, pharmacist, healer, spiritual healer, midwife or other health practitioner during the past 12 months due to illness/injury?	4.2 Was admitted to a public/private hospital or clinic during the past 12 months?	4.3 Is covered by Health Insurance? (Multiple responses are allowed)						
O Z #	1Yes 2No	1Yes 2No	 1Yes, by CINICO 2Yes, by local private insurance paid fully by yourself. 3Yes, by local private insurance paid fully by employer. 4Yes, by local private insurance paid partly by employer. 5Other insurance abroad 6No, uninsurable 7No 8DK/NS 						
	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6						
	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6						
	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6						
	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6						
	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6						
	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 2	O 1 O 4 O 7 O 2 O 5 O 8 O 3 O 6						





SECTION	5: GENERAL EXPENSES					
		To be complet	ted for ALL	persons		
PERSO	5.1 How much did spend on the fo	ollowing in the	e past 3 moi	nths for h	is/her own use? Please incli	ude sales tax for items
z #	DESCRIPTION	CODE	YES/	'NO	LOCAL TOTAL COST (\$)	ABROAD TOTAL COST (\$)
	Food Consumed at Home Food Consumed Away From Home Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water	01100000 11100000 01200000	O Yes O Yes	O NoO NoO No		
	Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	03100000	O Yes	O No	,,	
	Food Consumed at Home Food Consumed Away From Home Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	01100000 11100000 01200000 03100000	O Yes O Yes O Yes O Yes	O No O No O No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Food Consumed at Home Food Consumed Away From Home Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	01100000 11100000 01200000 03100000	O Yes O Yes O Yes O Yes	O No O No O No		
	Food Consumed at Home Food Consumed Away From Home Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	01100000 11100000 01200000 03100000	O Yes O Yes O Yes O Yes	O No O No O No		
	Food Consumed at Home Food Consumed Away From Home Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	01100000 11100000 01200000 03100000	O Yes O Yes O Yes O Yes	O No O No O No O No		
	Food Consumed at Home Food Consumed Away From Home Non-Alcoholic Beverages, incl. Water Clothing (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	01100000 11100000 01200000 03100000	O Yes O Yes O Yes O Yes	O No O No O No O No		





SECTION	5: GENERAL EXPENSES CONT'D					
		To be comple	ted for ALL	persons		
PERSO	5.1 How much did spend on the fo	ollowing in the	e past 3 mor	aths for h	is/her own use? Please inclu	ude sales tax for items
Z	DESCRIPTION	CODE	NEC /	NO.	LOCAL	ABROAD
#	DESCRIPTION	CODE	YES/	NO	TOTAL COST (\$)	TOTAL COST (\$)
	Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	03200000	O Yes	O No		
	Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)	07320000	O Yes	O No	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , ,
	Transport Services of Goods and Mail	07400000	O Yes	O No	, , ,	, , ,
	Information and Communication Technology Equipment	08100000	O Yes	O No		,
	Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	03200000	O Yes	O No	,	, , ,
	Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)	07320000	O Yes	O No		, , , , , , , ,
	Transport Services of Goods and Mail	07400000	O Yes	O No		, , , , , , , ,
	Information and Communication Technology Equipment	08100000	O Yes	O No	,	, , ,
	Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	03200000	O Yes	O No	<u></u>	
	Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)	07320000	O Yes	Q No	,	, ,
	Transport Services of Goods and Mail	07400000	O Yes	O No	, , ,	,
	Information and Communication Technology Equipment	08100000	O Yes	O No		,
	Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	03200000	O Yes	O No		, , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)	07320000	O Yes	O No	$\overline{\qquad},\overline{\qquad}$	
	Transport Services of Goods and Mail	07400000	O Yes	O No	$\overline{\qquad},\overline{\qquad}$	
	Information and Communication Technology Equipment	08100000	O Yes	O No		
	Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	03200000	O Yes	O No	,, ,	, , , , , , , , , ,
	Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)	07320000	O Yes	O No	$\overline{\hspace{1cm}},\overline{\hspace{1cm}}$	
	Transport Services of Goods and Mail	07400000	O Yes	O No		
	Information and Communication Technology Equipment	08100000	O Yes	O No		
	Footwear (Purchased Locally and Abroad)	03200000	O Yes	O No		
	Transport by Road (Bus Fares, Taxi Fares)	07320000	O Yes	O No		
	Transport Services of Goods and Mail	07400000	O Yes	O No		
	Information and Communication Technology Equipment	08100000	O Yes	O No	,	,





SECTION	5: GENERAL EXPENSES CONT'D					
		To be comple	ted for ALL	persons		
PERSO	5.1 How much did spend on the fo	ollowing in the	e past 3 mor	nths for h	is/her own use? Please inclu	ide sales tax for items
Z	DESCRIPTION	CODE	YES/	'NO	LOCAL TOTAL COST (\$)	ABROAD TOTAL COST (\$)
	Information and Communication Technology Services	08300000	O Yes	O No	,	, , ,
	Recreation and Sporting Events	09460000	O Yes	O No	,	,
	Video Game Computers, Game Consoles, Game Apps, and Software	09210000	O Yes	O No	, , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Other Items not specified elsewhere	99999999	O Yes	O No	,	
	Information and Communication Technology Services	08300000	O Yes	O No	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,
	Recreation and Sporting Events	09460000	O Yes	O No	, , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Video Game Computers, Game Consoles, Game Apps, and Software	09210000	O Yes	O No		,,
	Other Items not specified elsewhere	99999999	O Yes	O No	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Information and Communication Technology Services	08300000	O Yes	O No	, , , ,	,
	Recreation and Sporting Events	09460000	O Yes	O No	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Video Game Computers, Game Consoles, Game Apps, and Software	09210000	O Yes	O No	, , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Other Items not specified elsewhere	99999999	O Yes	O No		,
	Information and Communication Technology Services	08300000	O Yes	O No	, , ,	, ,
	Recreation and Sporting Events	09460000	O Yes	O No	,	,
	Video Game Computers, Game Consoles, Game Apps, and Software	09210000	O Yes	O No		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Other Items not specified elsewhere	99999999	O Yes	O No	,	,
	Information and Communication Technology Services	08300000	O Yes	O No		
	Recreation and Sporting Events	09460000	O Yes	O No	,	,
	Video Game Computers, Game Consoles, Game Apps, and Software	09210000	O Yes	O No		
	Other Items not specified elsewhere	99999999	O Yes	O No	,	,
	Information and Communication Technology Services	08300000	O Yes	O No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
	Recreation and Sporting Events	09460000	O Yes	O No		
	Video Game Computers, Game Consoles, Game Apps, and Software	09210000	O Yes	O No		
	Other Items not specified elsewhere	99999999	O Yes	O No	,	,

END INTERVIEW

THANK YOU!





COMMENTS



